Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-194987-C PCN Date: 13-DEC-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
2.5mm SIGNAL DBL LOCK Double Lock Plate

Description of Changes

As a valuable TE customer, please be aware of an alternative material is added on the listed part numbers to avoid global material shortage and interruptions in supply and
ensuring lead time and delivery timely. New added material has been fully qualified which follows a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply, and no
changes to product performance. Product color could have slight difference between current and new added material, there is no impact on product performance.

Reason for Cancellation:

Related Engineering Change Notice was cancelled. Creating new ECR and reissuing a PCN

PCN Attributes:

Product Category: Kind of Change:

Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Remarks:

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part Number Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference

5-917698-1 NO

917700-1 NO

917701-1 NO

917702-1 NO

917703-1 NO "0-0917703-1"

917704-1 NO

917705-1 NO

917709-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number{Customer Part Number|Current Revision[New Revision
917698 5-917698-1

917700 917700-1

917701 917701-1

917702 917702-1

917703 917703-1

917704 917704-1

917705 917705-1

917709 917709-1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
5-917698-1 NO
917702-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number

Current Revision|[New Revision

917698

5-917698-1

917702

917702-1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
5-917698-1 NO
917700-1 NO
917701-1 NO
917702-1 NO
917704-1 NO
917705-1 NO
917709-1 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
5-917698-1 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
917702-1 NO




Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
917703-1 NO "0-0917703-1"

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number

Current Revision|[New Revision

917702

917702-1

917703

917703-1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
917702-1 NO
917703-1 NO "0-0917703-1"

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number

Current Revision|[New Revision

917702

917702-1

917703

917703-1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
917702-1 NO
917703-1 NO "0-0917703-1"




Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
5-917698-1 NO
917700-1 NO
917701-1 NO
917702-1 NO
917704-1 NO
917705-1 NO
917709-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number/Customer Part Number|Current Revision|[New Revision
917698 5-917698-1

917700 917700-1

917701 917701-1

917702 917702-1

917704 917704-1

917705 917705-1

917709 917709-1






