

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-194987-C PCN Date: 13-DEC-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: 2.5mm SIGNAL DBL LOCK Double Lock Plate

Description of Changes

As a valuable TE customer, please be aware of an alternative material is added on the listed part numbers to avoid global material shortage and interruptions in supply and ensuring lead time and delivery timely. New added material has been fully qualified which follows a strict procedure, which guarantees quality, ability to supply, and no changes to product performance. Product color could have slight difference between current and new added material, there is no impact on product performance.

Reason for Cancellation: Related Engineering Change Notice was cancelled. Creating new ECR and reissuing a PCN

PCN Attributes:	
Product Category:	Kind of Change:
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:
Remarks:	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>5-917698-1</u>	NO						
<u>917700-1</u>	NO						
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
917702-1	NO						
<u>917703-1</u>	NO			"0-0917703-1"			
<u>917704-1</u>	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
<u>917709-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>917698</u>	5-917698-1			
<u>917700</u>	917700-1			
<u>917701</u>	917701-1			
<u>917702</u>	917702-1			
<u>917703</u>	917703-1			
<u>917704</u>	917704-1			
<u>917705</u>	917705-1			
<u>917709</u>	917709-1			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
5-917698-1	NO						
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>917698</u>	5-917698-1			
917702	917702-1			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
-	+	Diawing	Nullibei	Nulliber(s)	Number	ivalliber(3)	Dillefelice
<u>5-917698-1</u>	. NO						
<u>917700-1</u>	NO						
917701-1	NO						
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						
<u>917704-1</u>	NO						
917705-1	NO						
917709-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1	<u>5-917698-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
917703-1	NO			"0-0917703-1"			

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>917702</u>	917702-1			
<u>917703</u>	917703-1			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
917702-1	NO						
<u>917703-1</u>	NO			"0-0917703-1"			

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>917702</u>	917702-1			
<u>917703</u>	917703-1			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
917702-1	NO						
<u>917703-1</u>	NO			"0-0917703-1"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
5-917698-1	NO						
<u>917700-1</u>	NO						
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						
917704-1	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
917709-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>917698</u>	5-917698-1			
<u>917700</u>	917700-1			
<u>917701</u>	917701-1			
<u>917702</u>	917702-1			
<u>917704</u>	917704-1			
<u>917705</u>	917705-1			
<u>917709</u>	917709-1			